ANANJAY CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Shop No. 13, Gomantika Parisar Shopping Complex, Jawahar Chowk Bhopal (MP)

Date- 19/09/2019

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department

The BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejebhoy Tower,

Dalaal Street, Mumbai-400023

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure under the said regulation.

Thanking you

For Ananjay Construction & Contracts Private Limited

Shweta Chouksey

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Ananjay Constructions & Contracts Private		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6000000	8.47	8.47
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	6000000	8.47	8.47
Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights ACQUIRED(1765124	2.49	2.49
Details are provided in table)			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	1765124	2.49	2.49

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	7765124	10.96	10.96
after acquisition d) Total (a+b+c)	7765124	10.96	10.96
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se Trans	sfer	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	18 th Septemb	er 2018	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	35,42,69,585 shares of Rs.		70853917 Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	the 35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Equity shares of Rs. 5/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	: [1] [1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2		

Note

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Ananjay Construction & Contracts Private Limited

Shweta Chouksey

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

POONAM CHOUKSEY

H.NO-31, Shyamla Hills, Shyamla Road, Bhopal (MP)

Date- 19/09/2019

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department

The BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejebhoy Tower,

Dalaal Street, Mumbai-400023

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure under the said regulation.

Thanking you

Poonam Chouksey

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Parvati Sweet	ners and Power I	imited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Poonam Chouksey		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
Shares carrying voting rights	659178	0.93	0.93
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	659178	0.93	0.93
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights ACQUIRED(
Details are provided in table)	625000	0.88	0.88
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	625000	0.88	0.88

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1284178	1.81	1.81
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			1.01
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	1284178	1.81	4.04
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /		1.01	1.81
off-market / public issue / rights issue	Inter-se Tran	ofor	
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	inter-se man	sier	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	18th September 2018		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	35,42,69,585	- divided into	70853917 Equity
TC before the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs.		- Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	35,42,69,585/	- divided into 7	70853917 Equity
TC after the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 5/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC 35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Eq		
after the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs.		cooss // Equity

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

POONAM CHOUKSEY

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

KALCHURI CONTRACTORS LIMITED

Hall No.- 2, First Floor, Gomantika Parisar, North T.T.Nagar Bhopal (MP)

Date- 19/09/2019

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department

The BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejebhoy Tower,

Dalaal Street, Mumbai-400023

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure under the said regulation.

Thanking you

For Kalchuri Contractors Limited

Anupam Chouksey

Nam	e of the Target Company (TC)	Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited		
Nam	e(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Kalchuri Contractors Limited.		
Cond	cert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whe	ther the acquirer belongs to	YES		
Pron	noter/Promoter group			
Nam	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE		
shar	es of TC are Listed			
Deta	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Befo	ore the acquisition/disposal under			
con	sideration, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	11514500	16.25	16.25
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
	equity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
d)	Total (a+b+c)	11514500	16.25	16.25
Det	ails of acquisition/ sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights ACQUIRED(10574311	14.92	14.92
	Details are provided in table)			
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
	shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
1	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold			
d)	Total (a+b+c)	10574311	14.92	14.92

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	22088811	31.17	31.17	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
after acquisition				
d) Total (a+b+c)	22088811	31.17	31.17	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /				
off-market / public issue / rights issue	e Inter-se Transfer			
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	or 18th September 2018			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	e 35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Equity			
TC before the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	e 35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Equity			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 5/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Equity			
after the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 5/- each			

Note

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Kalchuri Contractors Limited

Anupam Chouksey

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

JAI NARAYAN CHOUKSEY

H.NO-31, Shyamla Hills, Shyamla Road, Bhopal (MP)

Date- 19/09/2019

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department

The BSE Limited

Phirozee Jeejebhoy Tower,

Dalaal Street, Mumbai-400023

<u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure under the said regulation.

Thanking you

Jai Narayan Chouksey

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Parvati Sweetners and Power Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Jai Narayan Chouksey		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE		
shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1127022	1.59	1.59
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b+c)	1127022	1.59	1.59
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights ACQUIRED(
Details are provided in table)	1875000	2.65	2.65
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	1875000	2.65	2.65

Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3002022	4.24	4.24
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	after acquisition			
d)	Total (a+b+c)	3002022	4.24	4.24
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /		Maria and		
off-market / public issue / rights issue		Inter-se Transfer		
/pre	eferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Dat	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	or 18th September 2018		
dat	e of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
sha	ares, whichever is applicable			
Eq	uity share capital / total voting capital of the	35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Equity		
ТС	before the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs. 5/- each		
Eq	uity share capital/ total voting capital of the	35,42,69,585/- divided into 70853917 Equity		
TC after the said acquisition/sale shares of Rs. 5/- each				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC 35,42,69,585/- divided into 7			0853917 Equity	
afte	er the said acquisition/sale	shares of Rs	. 5/- each	
1				

Note

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

J'N CHOUKSEY

Signature of the Acquirer/ Authorised Signatory